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Trevor L. Rusin, Committee Chair**  
Assistant City Attorney, Lomita and Malibu 
Best Best & Krieger 
1230 Rosecrans Avenue, Suite 110 
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266  
310-643-8448 
trevor.rusin@bbklaw.com  
 

 
Andria Borba* 
Assistant City Attorney, Vacaville  
650 Merchant Street 
Vacaville, CA 95688 
707-449-5105 
andria.borba@cityofvacaville.com  

 
Jennifer Pancake* 
Colantuono, Highsmith & Whatley, PC 
790 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 850 
Pasadena, CA 91101-2109 
213-542-5700 
jpancake@chwlaw.us  
 

 
Michael Laredo** 
Deputy City Attorney, Pacific Grove 
De Lay & Laredo 
606 Forest Avenue 
Pacific Grove, CA 93950 
831-646-1502 
michael@laredolaw.net  
 

 
Heather Stroud*  
City Attorney, South Lake Tahoe 
1901 Lisa Maloof Way 
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 
530-542-6046  
hstroud@cityofslt.us  

 
Melinda Stewart** 
City Attorney, Vacaville  
650 Merchant Street 
Vacaville, CA 95688 
707-449-5105 
Melinda.Stewart@cityofvacaville.com 
 

 
Cal Cities Staff 
 
Sheri Chapman, General Counsel 
Email: schapman@calcities.org - Phone: 916-658-8267 
 
Janet M. Leonard, Executive Assistant, Legal Services 
Email:  jleonard@calcities.org - Phone: 916-658-8276 
 

 
City Attorneys Department Officer Liaison 
 
Prasanna Rasiah 
2nd Vice President, City Attorneys Department 
City Attorney, San Mateo 
330 W. 20th Ave. 
San Mateo, CA 94403 
650-522-7020 
prasiah@cityofsanmateo.org 

 

* Next appointment 2025 
** Next appointment 2024 
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